AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

#533-PHD0606

with

Sandra Dunn and Associates

for
ACCEL Initiative Project Management

AMENDMENT I

THIS AMENDMENT to that AGREEMENT made and entered into on July 18, 2006 by and
between the County of El Dorado, through its Public Health Department, a political subdivision
of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Sandra Dunn and Associates,
whose principal place of business is 1854 Auburn Place, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (hereinafter
referred to as “Consultant™);

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Consultant has been involved as a Project Manager in the ACCEL Initiative and
the Children's Health Initiative; and

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for high level, complex project management services
for a time-limited project with regard to the County's ACCEL Initiative, and desires to extend the
term of this Agreement to meet that need; and

WHEREAS, Consultant has agreed to continue providing to County ACCEL Initiative project
management services and assures County that it is specially trained, experienced, expert and
competent to perform the special services required hereunder and County has determined to rely
upon such representations; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto that such services be in conformity with all
applicable federal, state and local laws; and

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Consultant mutually agree as follows:



ARTICLE II - TERM shall be amended to read as follows:

This agreement is effective July 1, 2006 and will be in force through Fure-3020067 June 30,
2008 unless earlier terminated pursuant to provisions of Article V herein. The term of this
agreement may be extended for a subsequent period of up to two years if mutually agreed to in
writing between the parties—hereto Consultant and Contract Administrator, identified under
Article XV herein, not less than 30 days prior to expiration of this agreement.

ARTICLE III - COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES shall be amended to read as follows:

Compensation to Consultant for Project management services shall be at the rate of $90 per hour.

Compensation for hourly services shall not exceed $348,;600 $240,000. County shall reimburse
Consultant for hourly services within 30 days of receipt and approval of original invoices which
reflect detail regarding the period being billed, hours/services performed, expenses related to the
project, and total compensation due for the period. Any hours of service above 80 per week must
be approved in advance by the Director of Public Health.

533-PHD0606, AMENDMENT I 20f3



The parties do hereby agree that all other provisions of the Agreement are to remain in full force

and effect and that this amended Agreement remains subject to early termination by County as
set forth in the original document.

COUNTY of EL DORADO

By: 5 Date: é;/pgé;/ﬁ 7
Helen K. Baumdnn, Chair

El Dorado Coufity Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:
Cindy Keck, Clerk

By:7 ‘ ate: @f%ﬁ7

Deputy Clerk

CONSULTANT

By: /%M“ W Date: %&Zy 30'} 2007

Sandra Dunn, Principal
Sandra Dunn and Associates

533-PHD0606, AMENDMENT I 3of3



